
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * *

In the Natter of:
NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT OF
THE RATES OF KENTUCKY
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
EFFECTIVE ON AND AFTER
JULY 20, 1983

)
)
) CASE NO ~ 8836
)
)

On June 25, 1984, the Commission issued an Order in

this case, vherein Appendix A authox ized vax ious rates and

charges. On July 16, 1984, Kentucky-Amer ican Water Company

("Kentucky-American" ) filed revised tax iff pages and notified
the Commission of three typographical errors contained in

Appendix A.

The Commission has confirmed these errors and vill
amend Appendix A, Page 1, as indicated by Kentucky-American

Coxrection of these erroxs viLL not affect revenues author

ized

Kentucky-Americana'T

IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Appendix A, Page 1, be

and it hereby is
amended'T

IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other provisions of the

Commission's Order of June 25, 1984, shall remain in full
force and effect.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of August, 1984.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

L

~ CbmmissimSsr

ATTESTs

Secretary



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 8836 DATED dune 25, 1984

The following rates are prescribed for customers in the

area served by Kentucky-American Water Company. All other rates

and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the

same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to

the date of this Order.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SERVXCE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1

METER RATES
The following shall be the rates for consumption, in addition to

the service charges provided for herein:

1000 Gallons
Per Month

Rates Per 100 Cubic Feet
1000 Gallons Per Month

Rate Per
100 Cubic Feet

For the first
For the next
For all over

12
588
600

$ 1.14799
0.91466
0.82799

16
784
800

8.861
.686
.621

1000 Gallons
Per Quarter

Rates Per 100 Cubic Feet
1000 Gallons Per Quarter

Rate Per
100 Cubic Feet

For the first 36
For the next 1,764
For all over 1,800

Sly 14799
0.91466
0.82799

48
2, 352
2,400

8 ~ 861
.686
.621

SERVICE CHARGES
All metered general water service customers shall pay a service

charge based on the size of meter installed. The service charge vill not
entitle the customer to any ~ater.


