COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT OF)
THE RATES OF KENTUCKY-)
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY) CASE NO. 8836
EFFECTIVE ON AND AFTER)
JULY 20, 1983)

ORDER

On June 25, 1984, the Commission issued an Order in this case, wherein Appendix A authorized various rates and charges. On July 16, 1984, Kentucky-American Water Company ("Kentucky-American") filed revised tariff pages and notified the Commission of three typographical errors contained in Appendix A.

The Commission has confirmed these errors and will amend Appendix A, Page 1, as indicated by Kentucky-American. Correction of these errors will not affect revenues authorized Kentucky-American.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Appendix A, Page 1, be and it hereby is amended.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other provisions of the Commission's Order of June 25, 1984, shall remain in full force and effect.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of August, 1984. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Secretary

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 8836 DATED June 25, 1984

The following rates are prescribed for customers in the area served by Kentucky-American Water Company. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the date of this Order.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1

METER RATES

The following shall be the rates for consumption, in addition to the service charges provided for herein:

			000 Gallons Per Month	Rates Per 1000 Gallons	100 Cubic Feet Per Month	Rate Per 100 Cubic Feet
		first	12	\$1.14799	16	\$.861
		next	588	0.91466	784	.686
For	all	over	600	0.82799	800	.621
			000 Gallons Per Quarter	Rates Per 1000 Gallons	100 Cubic Feet Per Quarter	Rate Per 100 Cubic Feet
For	the	first	36	\$1.14799	48	\$.861
For	the	next	1,764	0.91466	2,352	.686
		over	1,800	0.82799	2,400	.621

SERVICE CHARGES

All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.